


















FINANCIAL STATEMENTS 2010-2011

~~~~~~ galas
Improved NutriHcm

r

Notes to the consolidated financial statements for the year ended 30 June 2011
■ ..Continued

~ Balance of grants signed in 2009/10 as at 30 June 2010 15,763,289
Disbursements in 2010/11 1,861,089

Balance 13,902,200

2011

USD
i Total

Major Grants Short Term Long Term Committment

Academy of Educational Development, South Africa 400,000 2,833,633 3,233,633
Nutrition Center of Philippines 174,670 2,444,454 2,619,124
United Nations Children's Fund, Bangladesh 805,690 1,063,464 1,869,154
Nutrition Wing Ministry of Health Pakistan 513,555 674,519 1,188,074
Direction of Population, Ministry of Health, Nbrocco 556,945 488,620 1,045,565
Cellule de Lutte contre la Malnutrition, Senegal 181,270 757,995 939,265

d Yedent Agro Processing Ventures Ltd, Ghana - 580,170 580,170
Food Fortification Office of Chinese CDC&P 476,670 46,660 523,330
United Nations World Food Program, India 490,000 10,330 500,330
BRAC, Bangladesh 380,259 46,986 427,245
Helen Keller International, Cote d'Ivoire 377,719 - 377,719

Other grants (13-totaling) 279,472 319,119 598,591
1 Total FY 2009/10 Grants awarded and not disburses 4,636,250 9,265,950 13,902,200

r

0

Q

Balance of grants signed in 2008/09 as at 30 June 2010 4,419,015
Disbursements in 2010/11 1,298,975

Balance 3,120,040

2011

USD
Major Grants Short Term Long Term Committment
Helen Keller International, Cote d'Ivoire - 1,250,000 1,250,000
Renata Limited, Bangladesh - 986,578 986,578
The United Nations World Food Programme, Egypt 373,596 154,858 528,454
Andra Pradesh Foods, India 309,042 14,318 323,360

Other grants (3-totaling) - 31,648 31,648
Total FY 200819 Grants awarded and not disbursed 682,638 2,437,402 3,120,040

Total Grants awarded and not disbursed 10,551,588 20,578,652 31,130,240

7








